

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27331/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in MFA No. 6044/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of
respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemal Seth, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking further time to file counter-
affidavit, list this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar