

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27331/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2009 in MFA
No.6044/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, deletion of the name
of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BSHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in this petition. The
Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However,
question of law involved in this petition is kept
alive to be decided in an appropriate case.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER